EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2022 KIA SELTOS SX v Total loss vehicle

VIN: KNDETCA27N7292016
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

1.6L 14 F DOHC 16V x 5 Service history records
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker am 2 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
@ Last owned in Michigan
[I 27,278 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25 at 10:01:25 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[AIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/08/2024
Accident reported: minor damage
-Vehicle involved in sideswipe

Damage Severity Scale

collision with another motor vehicle W |
-1t hit a parked motor vehicle MINOR ) MODERATE SEVERE
Event 2
07/29/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

HIXCIENY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues

Total Loss Reported: 07/29/2025. Reported Total Loss Reported


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/qFxX4o9BeHXW11DHgvcq3uiPQR3yap4aLxDQ5ob60UWUvaaphLPpZcLNy_FEqVKHTKVrU1MRqgn4vvTd1WLVeM2npVXvNc9uOU1cdfpP14N77AxfyN6ghlkpDJGbVFI2a5ia05T-AXQyAkA4x3gLkuoeZ_YhHCmoKuxb3SefiuCrFzpJOo8wGdV3sWN4rjTIDFI6dGr1XD5ZyUJGJA60GFesM8Q5HD_kMQv0hwFQCnOJU73C6vLZAzrpQFwa7l8R4WV6Ku0acOlsOFJnNUGOdxSBKhGLVEjO9331CcPjhF-Tfrg5gn4K0rb1VfVUDYMwX9x49tgZfI9nvEyNbl7c5E2wpHOuq23BnFhPkDflEBd95uFcslKR5Q0Sl3_DFQJzBCOfrtfWxdVdZwm45eT4LA.cfx

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 12/08/2024.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 17 months or 32,722 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

BLEN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

BEAENx] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading
BOAOEN ] Detailed History

® Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Warranty Active

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Owner 1

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Owner 1

2022
Personal lease
1yr. 5mo.
Michigan
9,558/yr

14,033

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Active

Owner 2

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you

Owner 2

2023
Personal
Tyr. 10 mo.
Michigan
6,946/yr

27,278

Personal Lease

Vehicle
9,558 mi/yr


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

Date Mileage

Not Reported

12/27/2021 1

01/12/2022

01/20/2022

01/26/2022

01/26/2022 21

07/22/2022 4977
09/19/2022
06/30/2023 13,775

Source

Kia Motors America, Inc.

Fox Hyundai Kia

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
4.6/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

' 131 Customer Favorites

Fox Hyundai Kia

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
4.6/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

@ 131 Customer Favorites

A

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muskegon, MI

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muskegon, Ml

Title #M10012210865

Fox Hyundai Kia

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
4.6/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

@ 131 Customer Favorites

A

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muskegon, MI

Fox Hyundai Kia

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
4.6/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Oil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/y3GfyRKniWJmaui3XXJbzZ9LjAbkA0fC1avZNGdKVxKJXJLr5u3c6Tdm0LdhRX1sS8c4i4JXtj_Le6DKpx7zDCV_dEDLy81jAOdS-O6tZ7xhH-XxaICK2CbiyYkX9rOeUZli0OXL96zrvhibJGdfrPvn1Ff7BPyItkAEk91E2qDDdo4dHVquixPnm1AUZz8TFuovJdID9_qEWzCvHj_KTNCgGFlHKdFqW4WNbB_gpnpgIKY2MROxAwoOAAm7x6r9SyPU4YVF84INiNyfp1IhkzcJp641HGS60r8xf0JORkM67ba4leWMg6wSniu1UiID-Pg5-Hv-BilUtKgtNQ3R3ZXcXrxHvsqShn56jVDfZqveuywfxh5GwwrVq2HNa20nEjFhwwbeklHF3uYd5Klwsi7cFJFF.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/k13gs8WzMkvbdJ-DzQ8kkO646abM4eEHcGFWe58aE2P3kKWbUC5j7ykHIdds_kj0UN3ux8igiVnq0uGLs6-BnDZxlNcNrRFf09XOwW5C4I5mLQkXQpJuba5Gmlo_gXE8kLyhAxzuctdti4cRjMxrM6tVxAro_IFZ7HPMeTPvpNiTDsOCvgjtZ7XeL-04nAff_Db5xvrL93voFSr4nIeo8HE-Jez1oOQwcp3kvvQmhH4Ye7IQeCc7BD-cWdr59z6Z2VSca7PN8lDDtzSLwwDCLgNgMx8iH0MaS2Xva51im-5Ee2bpGvKbl-36RK20RLYKvVJlpJJvqAXzc3QL4ruwIlCyyU8ecAfAjHnKfo5jztZco-JDu-VaAhE0EFLpyRkHaSPp9ZtLNZhTEs0XUeYP6UDyeo18.cfx

@ 131 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/10/2023 14,033 Fox Acura
Grand Rapids, Ml
616-942-8040

foxacura.com
4.8/5.0
91 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

A

07/17/2023 Fox Hyundai Kia

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
46/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

@ 131 Customer Favorites

=

(o)

)p Vehicle serviced
% -0il and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

> Owner2 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2023 6,946 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
09/05/2023 14,090 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Wyoming, Ml -Registration issued or renewed
Title #M10018495920 -New owner reported
04/17/2024 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
- Campaign #SC297 4WD CONTROL UNIT
(VSC)
- Status: Remedy Available
Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment
04/25/2024 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wyoming, Ml
07/31/2024 20,632  Midas );4 Vehicle serviced
Winter Park, FL ® _Maintenance inspection completed
407-647-4362 -Fluids checked
midas.com - Oil and filter changed
45/5.0 - Tires rotated
76 Verified Reviews
' 22 Customer Favorites
12/08/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage

A

-Vehicle involved in sideswipe collision with
another motor vehicle
-1t hit a parked motor vehicle


http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F

-Damage to left rear
-Damage to left side
-Damage to rear
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

7 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
/Y
rﬁ
LEFT RIGHT
—
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION .
01/10/2025 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Duplicate title issued
Wyoming, Ml
Title #M10024246363
03/18/2025 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Duplicate title issued
Wyoming, Ml
Title #M10024912645
07/29/2025 Damage Report v TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
. CAR Learn More
L
07/29/2025 27,278 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued to insurance
Howell, MI company

Title #M10026568235

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

IEEN x| Glossary


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25
at 10:01:25 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25
at 10:01:25 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/11/2510:01:25 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 KIA SELTOS vehicle (VIN:
KNDETCA27N7292016), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25 at 11:01 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



